

Request for Change Order

Procurement Services Division

Attach copies of all prior Change Orders

Date:	Sep 15, 202
MinuteTraq (IQM2) ID #:	

Purchase Order #: 5150SERV Original P Order Date		Purchase Feb 22, 2021	Change Order #: 2	Department: Public Works		
Vendor Name: Joseph J Henderson & Son Inc			Vendor #: 15050	Dept Contact: Amy Arlowe/Sandra Martinez		
Background and/or Reason for Change Contract total. Order Request:		4 due to delays in the	manufacturing and delive	ery of plant equipm	nent. No change in	
			IN ACCORDANCE	WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9		
(A) Were not	reasonably forese	eable at the t	ime the contract was si	gned.		
100000	je is germane to tl					
(C) Is in the be	est interest for the	County of D	uPage and authorized b			
L			INCREAS	E/DECREASE		
A Starting cor						\$9,933,000.00
B Net \$ chang	ge for previous Ch	ange Orders				
	itract amount (A					\$9,933,000.00
	this Change Orde		[Increase	Decrease		
	ct amount (C + D)					\$9,933,000.00
			nge Order represents (D			0.00%
G Cumulative	percent of all Cha	inge Orders (I	B+D/A); (60% maximum o			0.00%
			DECISION MEN	MO NOT REQUIRED		
Cancel entire			ose Contract	Contract Extension	(29 days)	Consent Only
Change budg				to:		
Increase/Decr	ease quantity fror	n;	to:	_		
Price shows:			should be:			
Decrease remains and close continued	aining encumbrar tract		crease encumbrance d close contract	Decrease encu	mbrance Ind	crease encumbrance
			DECISION M	EMO REQUIRED		
✓ Increase (great	ter than 29 days) (contract expi				
Increase ≥ \$2,5	500.00, or ≥ 10%,	of current cor	ntract amount Fun	ding Source		
OTHÉR - explai						
Mark		46800	9/18/23	MWX	x690	0 9/18/23
Prepared By (Initia	ls)	Phone Ext	Date	Recommended for Approx		
			REVIEWED B	Y (Initials Only)		
						alan 02
Buyer			Date	Procurement Officer		0//20/25
			Dute	Trocurement Officer		Date
Chief Fines -:- LOSS						
Chief Financial Offi (Decision Memos C			Date	Chairman's Office (Decision Memos Over \$2	25.000)	Date